@ LAW360

Portfolio Media. Inc. | 111 West 19" Street, 5th Floor | New York, NY 10011 | www.law360.com

Phone: +1 646 783 7100 | Fax: +1 646 783 7161 | customerservice@law360.com

Law360's Diversity Snapshot: How Firms Stack Up
By Gerald Schifman

Law360 (July 25, 2023, 2:02 PM EDT) -- Law360 Pulse's 2023 law firm survey has revealed a familiar
finding: Firms are continuing to diversify their attorney ranks, although progress remains slow.

Just 17% of firms top the benchmarks for the 2023 Diversity Snapshot ranking, which is based on
the pipeline score methodology outlined below. That percentage is slightly larger than last year's result,
but it's still small enough to signal that many law firms aren't keeping pace with the talent pool.

Nearly half of the ranked firms score between five and 15 points below the benchmarks. The largest 15
firms in the ranking all trail their target — although for some, that story is close to being flipped. Three
firms in that group of BigLaw titans miss the mark by less than one percentage point, which puts them
within striking distance of a positive score in a future edition. Other firms in the BigLaw contingent
posted positive scores, as Morrison Foerster LLP, Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati PC and Cooley

LLP pushed past the benchmarks by more than three points.

Among the 283 firms to qualify for this edition of the Diversity Snapshot, there are some success stories.
Three midsize firms — Berry Appleman & Leiden LLP, Atkinson Andelson Loya Ruud & Romo PLC,

and Kubicki Draper — exceeded the benchmarks by more than 10 points. As a headcount increase has
put Fragomen, Del Rey, Bernsen & Loewy LLP onto the BiglLaw bubble, the firm has maintained a
similarly strong pipeline score. The very best scores were posted by Wong Fleming and by Roig Lawyers,
two firms with fewer than 100 attorneys.

This ranking isn't the final word on law firms' diversity, equity and P )
inclusion efforts. Later this year, Law360 will release the new edition ((i LAW360 ‘ Pulse
of its Social Impact Leaders, which merges the Diversity Snapshot

ranking with measures of leadership diversity to take a more holistic D I V E RS I TY
view of firms' diversity. But this headcount-driven ranking makes
clear that the industry still has a long road ahead in recruiting and S N A PS l—l i T

retaining attorneys of color.

How Do Firms Measure Up?
The top firms in each size category are shown with their pipeline score, as well as their proportion of
attorneys of color at each tier.



101 to 250 attorneys

. Total

Rank Firm Attorneys

1 Atkinson 233
Andelson

2 Kubicki Draper 206

3 Lozano Smith 112

4 Keker Van 116
Nest

5 Hanson 202
Bridgett

6 Kelley 205
Kronenberg

7 Farella Braun 125

8 Best Best & 221
Krieger

9 Bilzin Sumberg 109

10 Sterne Kessler 155

11 Nossaman 132

12 Procopio Cory 202

13 Rutan & 140
Tucker

14  Thompson Coe 235

15 Tyson & 197
Mendes

16  Hughes 177
Hubbard

17  Mitchell 119
Silberberg

18 Constangy 179

19 Wolf Greenfield 115

20 MG+M The 140

Lawfirm

All

27.5%

28.7%
29.8%
21.1%

17.6%

20.5%

18.6%
21.8%

22%
24.6%
20.6%
26.6%
20%

13.4%
14.8%

21.4%

18.1%

17.2%
9.1%
20.5%

Equity Nonequity Associates Other
Partners Partners

28.2%

7.1%
35.7%
21.1%

20.5%

0%

18%
28%

13%

27.9%
19.6%
18.2%
12.5%

8.3%
10%

21.4%

18.9%

13%
5.1%
18.8%

Partners Lawyers
27% 47.5% 50%
32.2% 49.5% 37.5%
27.3% 51.2% 16.7%

47.7% 7.7%
11.4% 51.9% 38.5%
21.2% 41.6% 25%
22.2% 47.9% 14.3%
15.7% 41.3% 28.1%
29.6% 32.4% 36%
18.2% 33.3% 25%
22% 51.7% 0%
34% 33.3% 19%
50% 34.7% 0%
15.7% 40.8% 27.8%
15.9% 47.1% 18.5%

32.5% 8.3%
15.8% 36.6% 0%
23.1% 40.8% 16.2%
18.8% 39% 31.6%
22% 27.3% 100%

Score

+8.6
+7.6

+6.9

+4.7

+4.2
+3.4

+2.7
+2.2
+2
+1.4
-0.1

-0.4
-1.1

-1.3

-1.7

-1.8
-2.2
-2.2



21

22
23

24
25

26
27
28

29
30
31
32

33

34
35

36
37
38

39
40
41

42

43

Bowman and
Brooke

Frankfurt Kurnit

Susman
Godfrey

Kasowitz

Schwegman
Lundberg

Coblentz Patch
Munger Tolles

Patterson
Belknap

Banner Witcoff
Foster Garvey
Cohen Milstein

Greenspoon
Marder

Chartwell Law
Offices

FordHarrison

Chapman and
Cutler

Bressler Amery
Withers

Kaufman
Dolowich

Manning Kass
Robins Kaplan

Segal
McCambridge

Pryor
Cashman

Brown Rudnick

156

106
207

242
110

107
205
185

119
138
112
232

199

142
241

150
178
223

154
200
133

205

207

15.7%

6.4%
12.9%

20.5%
20.3%

12.9%
17.6%
15.7%

15.7%
18.5%
9.8%

11.2%

13.2%

14.3%
14.4%

7%
16.2%
15.8%

31.1%
10.3%
11.6%

12%

8.4%

18.4%

7.4%
12.9%

17.9%
16.7%

14.6%
17.6%
15.7%

14.8%
13.8%
17.6%
6.3%

23.5%

9.1%
11.1%

5.9%
18.3%
10.7%

22.2%
11.1%
11.6%

5.4%

7.8%

13.3%

5%

22.7%
23.3%

9.5%

18.8%
30.4%
4.2%

23.1%

11.3%

17.6%
19.6%

10%
0%
17.9%

44.4%
8.8%

30.8%

9.1%

41.5%

55.3%
30.6%

27.1%
30%

38.2%
29.1%
33.3%

42.3%
43.3%
26.7%
34.5%

31.3%

31.5%
24.6%

33.9%
26.2%
25%

15.7%
34.5%
23.5%

28%

29.1%

18.8%

4.8%
30%

23%
18.2%

27.3%
10%
3.4%

13%
3.7%
29.3%
28.6%

40%

0%
26.5%

17.6%
7.7%
15.9%

15%
10.4%
13.6%

3.3%

12.1%

=25
-2.3

-2.6
-2.8

-2.9
-3.1
=5

-3.6
-3.6
-4.3
-4.8

=SS
-6.3

-6.6
-6.7

-7.2
-8.3
-8.6



44

45
46
a7

48
49

50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57

58
59

60
61
62

63
64
65

66
67

Stradling
Yocca

Munsch Hardt
Tucker Ellis

Sullivan &
Worcester

Lane Powell

Beveridge &
Diamond

Robinson &
Cole

Burns White
Rivkin Radler
Davis Graham
Choate

Miller Canfield
Kean Miller

Chiesa
Shahinian

Miller Nash

Archer &
Greiner

Riker Danzig
Whiteford

Morrison
Cohen

Cole Schotz
Morris Manning

Wiggin and
Dana

Porter Wright

Amundsen
Davis

121

165
227
147

161
128

232

156
216
135
224
206
189
190

149
179

138
195
127

177
225
165

186
240

12.9%

14.1%
8.4%
6.4%

9.5%
8.1%

7.3%

7.5%
5.8%
9.4%
11.3%
10.8%
10.2%
6.3%

16%
11.1%

8%
7.8%
7.4%

7.3%
2.2%
4.8%

7.9%
5.4%

9.3%

16.7%
8.4%
3.3%

4.5%
8.1%

5.6%

0%
2%
9.4%
7.8%
9.1%
10.7%
3.3%

11.1%
5.1%

9.4%

8.2%

4.8%
2.3%
2.3%

3.8%
0%

25%

11.4%

8.3%

13.7%

9.6%

10.4%
9.4%

18.2%
13.2%
7.7%

11.4%

20%
17.2%

5.6%

5.3%

10.4%
2.2%
7.5%

11.3%
6.3%

26.5%

21.9%
25.5%
36.6%

25.6%
20.9%

26%

24.6%
27.8%
18.9%
19.3%
18.4%
20.3%
26.4%

6.7%
22.2%

23.1%
23.3%
19.3%

19%
19%
20.3%

14.6%
21.4%

5.9%

0%
16.9%
3.6%

11.1%
18.2%

11.4%

0%
6.1%
11.1%
0%
12%
0%
9.5%

13%
0%

5.6%
10.2%
0%

0%
21.1%
8.7%

12.5%
8.6%




68

69

70
71
72

73

74

75
76
77

78
79
80

81
82

83

84

85
86

87

--Editing by Pamela Wilkinson, John Campbell and Xavier Chauvris. Graphics by Ben Jay.

Barack
Ferrazzano

Miles &
Stockbridge

Hahn Loeser
Reminger

Williams
Mullen

Shipman &
Goodwin

Richards
Layton

Kelly Hart
Connell Foley

Lewis
Thomason

Harris Beach
von Briesen

Roetzel &
Andress

Ulmer & Berne

Drummond
Woodsum

Keating
Muething

Reinhart
Boerner

Verrill Dana

Stites &
Harbison

Babst Calland

118

176

141
151
234

138

190

147
152
127

218
165
165

165
106

131

200

147
183

122

6.5%

4.9%

7.6%
5.7%
3.5%

4.2%

3.9%

7.3%
5.2%
2.9%

5.8%
4.4%
6%

5.2%
7.1%

4%

3.1%

8.2%
3.2%

0%

6.1%

4.3%

6.7%
5.7%
6.1%

5.7%

3.9%

2.1%
7.7%
3.6%

2.7%
1.3%
6%

3.4%
7.1%

0%

3.6%

8.8%
1.5%

0%

6.8%

5.4%

8.8%

1.1%

0%

14.3%
2.6%
0%

10.6%
10.8%

7.9%

9.1%

2.2%

6.3%
5.1%

0%

17.4%

18.6%

11.6%
14.3%
22.6%

23.1%

15.4%

12.8%
13.6%
20.7%

9.3%
18.5%
10.3%

9.1%
4%

16.7%

15.1%

5.9%
9.5%

2.8%

0%

9.7%

10.5%
0%

0%

0%

5.6%
6.5%
3.6%

9.3%
0%
0%

8%
0%

0%

0%

0%
5.9%

0%

-19.4
-19.9

-24




Methodology

To evaluate firms at the associate level, Law360 Pulse computed the 2014-2021 portion of minority juris
doctor degree recipients from all law schools accredited by the American Bar Association. That figure
amounts to 30.2% when non-U.S. residents are omitted. The eight-year window accounts for the fact
that attorneys often work as associates for several years.

Representation of nonequity partners was gauged against the percentage of minority associates and
other attorneys reported by firms in 2019-2021 Law360 survey data. ("Other attorneys" is a catchall tier
that's generally composed of counsel and staff attorneys.) This benchmark came out to 24.1%.

Firm diversity at the equity partner level was assessed against the aggregated rate of minority nonequity
partners, associates and other attorneys across the same three years of survey data. That benchmark
amounts to 21.8%. The benchmark for other attorneys is computed as the harmonic mean of the equity
partner, nonequity partner and associate benchmarks, which comes out to 24.9%.

For two-tier firms that didn't split up their partner data at the equity and nonequity level, the diversity
rate for their total partners was evaluated against a composite version of the equity and nonequity
benchmarks, which was based on the average industrywide split of partners across the two levels. This
total partner benchmark amounted to 22.9%.

Benchmarks were subtracted from the proportion of attorneys of color at each level of seniority. The
differentials were then summed together, with each level weighted by its proportion of the firm's total

attorneys. Calculations and rankings use unrounded numbers.

Firms that did not provide a racial and ethnic breakdown for their U.S. attorney headcounts were
ineligible for the Diversity Snapshot.

All data shown uses firm headcounts as of Dec. 31, 2022. More details about Law360's data-gathering
process and definitions are available in the survey FAQ.

All Content © 2003-2023, Portfolio Media, Inc.



