

Portfolio Media. Inc. | 111 West 19th Street, 5th Floor | New York, NY 10011 | www.law360.com Phone: +1 646 783 7100 | Fax: +1 646 783 7161 | customerservice@law360.com

Law360's Diversity Snapshot: How Firms Stack Up

By Gerald Schifman

Law360 (July 25, 2023, 2:02 PM EDT) -- Law360 Pulse's 2023 law firm survey has revealed a familiar finding: Firms are continuing to diversify their attorney ranks, although progress remains slow.

Just 17% of firms top the benchmarks for the 2023 Diversity Snapshot ranking, which is based on the pipeline score methodology outlined below. That percentage is slightly larger than last year's result, but it's still small enough to signal that many law firms aren't keeping pace with the talent pool.

Nearly half of the ranked firms score between five and 15 points below the benchmarks. The largest 15 firms in the ranking all trail their target — although for some, that story is close to being flipped. Three firms in that group of BigLaw titans miss the mark by less than one percentage point, which puts them within striking distance of a positive score in a future edition. Other firms in the BigLaw contingent posted positive scores, as Morrison Foerster LLP, Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati PC and Cooley LLP pushed past the benchmarks by more than three points.

Among the 283 firms to qualify for this edition of the Diversity Snapshot, there are some success stories. Three midsize firms — Berry Appleman & Leiden LLP, Atkinson Andelson Loya Ruud & Romo PLC, and Kubicki Draper — exceeded the benchmarks by more than 10 points. As a headcount increase has put Fragomen, Del Rey, Bernsen & Loewy LLP onto the BigLaw bubble, the firm has maintained a similarly strong pipeline score. The very best scores were posted by Wong Fleming and by Roig Lawyers, two firms with fewer than 100 attorneys.

This ranking isn't the final word on law firms' diversity, equity and inclusion efforts. Later this year, Law360 will release the new edition of its Social Impact Leaders, which merges the Diversity Snapshot ranking with measures of leadership diversity to take a more holistic view of firms' diversity. But this headcount-driven ranking makes clear that the industry still has a long road ahead in recruiting and retaining attorneys of color.



How Do Firms Measure Up?

The top firms in each size category are shown with their pipeline score, as well as their proportion of attorneys of color at each tier.

101 to 250 attorneys

	nk Firm Attor		All Partners	Equity Partners	Nonequity Partners	Associates	Other Lawyers	Score
1	Atkinson Andelson	233	27.5%	28.2%	27%	47.5%	50%	+12.6
2	Kubicki Draper	206	28.7%	7.1%	32.2%	49.5%	37.5%	+11.9
3	Lozano Smith	112	29.8%	35.7%	27.3%	51.2%	16.7%	+8.6
4	Keker Van Nest	116	21.1%	21.1%		47.7%	7.7%	+7.6
5	Hanson Bridgett	202	17.6%	20.5%	11.4%	51.9%	38.5%	+6.9
6	Kelley Kronenberg	205	20.5%	0%	21.2%	41.6%	25%	+4.7
7	Farella Braun	125	18.6%	18%	22.2%	47.9%	14.3%	+4.2
8	Best Best & Krieger	221	21.8%	28%	15.7%	41.3%	28.1%	+3.4
9	Bilzin Sumberg	109	22%	13%	29.6%	32.4%	36%	+2.7
10	Sterne Kessler	155	24.6%	27.9%	18.2%	33.3%	25%	+2.2
11	Nossaman	132	20.6%	19.6%	22%	51.7%	0%	+2
12	Procopio Cory	202	26.6%	18.2%	34%	33.3%	19%	+1.4
13	Rutan & Tucker	140	20%	12.5%	50%	34.7%	0%	-0.1
14	Thompson Coe	235	13.4%	8.3%	15.7%	40.8%	27.8%	-0.4
15	Tyson & Mendes	197	14.8%	10%	15.9%	47.1%	18.5%	-1.1
16	Hughes Hubbard	177	21.4%	21.4%		32.5%	8.3%	-1.3
17	Mitchell Silberberg	119	18.1%	18.9%	15.8%	36.6%	0%	-1.7
18	Constangy	179	17.2%	13%	23.1%	40.8%	16.2%	-1.8
19	Wolf Greenfield	115	9.1%	5.1%	18.8%	39%	31.6%	-2.2
20	MG+M The Lawfirm	140	20.5%	18.8%	22%	27.3%	100%	-2.2

21	Bowman and Brooke	156	15.7%	18.4%	13.3%	41.5%	18.8%	-2.3
22	Frankfurt Kurnit	106	6.4%	7.4%	5%	55.3%	4.8%	-2.3
23	Susman Godfrey	207	12.9%	12.9%		30.6%	30%	-2.3
24	Kasowitz	242	20.5%	17.9%	22.7%	27.1%	23%	-2.6
25	Schwegman Lundberg	110	20.3%	16.7%	23.3%	30%	18.2%	-2.8
26	Coblentz Patch	107	12.9%	14.6%	9.5%	38.2%	27.3%	-2.9
27	Munger Tolles	205	17.6%	17.6%		29.1%	10%	-3.1
28	Patterson Belknap	185	15.7%	15.7%		33.3%	3.4%	-3.3
29	Banner Witcoff	119	15.7%	14.8%	18.8%	42.3%	13%	-3.6
30	Foster Garvey	138	18.5%	13.8%	30.4%	43.3%	3.7%	-3.6
31	Cohen Milstein	112	9.8%	17.6%	4.2%	26.7%	29.3%	-4.3
32	Greenspoon Marder	232	11.2%	6.3%	23.1%	34.5%	28.6%	-4.8
33	Chartwell Law Offices	199	13.2%	23.5%	11.3%	31.3%	40%	-5.3
34	FordHarrison	142	14.3%	9.1%	17.6%	31.5%	0%	-5.5
35	Chapman and Cutler	241	14.4%	11.1%	19.6%	24.6%	26.5%	-6.3
36	Bressler Amery	150	7%	5.9%	10%	33.9%	17.6%	-6.6
37	Withers	178	16.2%	18.3%	0%	26.2%	7.7%	-6.7
38	Kaufman Dolowich	223	15.8%	10.7%	17.9%	25%	15.9%	-7
39	Manning Kass	154	31.1%	22.2%	44.4%	15.7%	15%	-7.2
40	Robins Kaplan	200	10.3%	11.1%	8.8%	34.5%	10.4%	-8.3
41	Segal McCambridge	133	11.6%	11.6%		23.5%	13.6%	-8.6
42	Pryor Cashman	205	12%	5.4%	30.8%	28%	3.3%	-9.1
43	Brown Rudnick	207	8.4%	7.8%	9.1%	29.1%	12.1%	-9.1

44	Stradling Yocca	121	12.9%	9.3%	25%	26.5%	5.9%	-9.2
45	Munsch Hardt	165	14.1%	16.7%	11.4%	21.9%	0%	-9.5
46	Tucker Ellis	227	8.4%	8.4%		25.5%	16.9%	-9.8
47	Sullivan & Worcester	147	6.4%	3.3%	8.3%	36.6%	3.6%	-11.2
48	Lane Powell	161	9.5%	4.5%	13.7%	25.6%	11.1%	-11.5
49	Beveridge & Diamond	128	8.1%	8.1%		20.9%	18.2%	-11.7
50	Robinson & Cole	232	7.3%	5.6%	9.6%	26%	11.4%	-11.7
51	Burns White	156	7.5%	0%	10.4%	24.6%	0%	-12.1
52	Rivkin Radler	216	5.8%	2%	9.4%	27.8%	6.1%	-12.1
53	Davis Graham	135	9.4%	9.4%		18.9%	11.1%	-12.2
54	Choate	224	11.3%	7.8%	18.2%	19.3%	0%	-12.2
55	Miller Canfield	206	10.8%	9.1%	13.2%	18.4%	12%	-12.3
56	Kean Miller	189	10.2%	10.7%	7.7%	20.3%	0%	-12.6
57	Chiesa Shahinian	190	6.3%	3.3%	11.4%	26.4%	9.5%	-12.7
58	Miller Nash	149	16%	11.1%	20%	6.7%	13%	-12.8
59	Archer & Greiner	179	11.1%	5.1%	17.2%	22.2%	0%	-13
60	Riker Danzig	138	8%	9.4%	5.6%	23.1%	5.6%	-13.1
61	Whiteford	195	7.8%			23.3%	10.2%	-13.2
62	Morrison Cohen	127	7.4%	8.2%	5.3%	19.3%	0%	-13.4
63	Cole Schotz	177	7.3%	4.8%	10.4%	19%	0%	-14.2
64	Morris Manning	225	2.2%	2.3%	2.2%	19%	21.1%	-14.5
65	Wiggin and Dana	165	4.8%	2.3%	7.5%	20.3%	8.7%	-14.9
66	Porter Wright	186	7.9%	3.8%	11.3%	14.6%	12.5%	-15
67	Amundsen Davis	240	5.4%	0%	6.3%	21.4%	8.6%	-15.9

68	Barack Ferrazzano	118	6.5%	6.1%	6.8%	17.4%	0%	-15.9
69	Miles & Stockbridge	176	4.9%	4.3%	5.4%	18.6%	9.7%	-16.1
70	Hahn Loeser	141	7.6%	6.7%	8.8%	11.6%	10.5%	-16.2
71	Reminger	151	5.7%	5.7%		14.3%	0%	-16.3
72	Williams Mullen	234	3.5%	6.1%	1.1%	22.6%		-16.4
73	Shipman & Goodwin	138	4.2%	5.7%	0%	23.1%	0%	-16.5
74	Richards Layton	190	3.9%	3.9%		15.4%	0%	-16.6
75	Kelly Hart	147	7.3%	2.1%	14.3%	12.8%	5.6%	-16.6
76	Connell Foley	152	5.2%	7.7%	2.6%	13.6%	6.5%	-17.6
77	Lewis Thomason	127	2.9%	3.6%	0%	20.7%	3.6%	-17.6
78	Harris Beach	218	5.8%	2.7%	10.6%	9.3%	9.3%	-17.7
79	von Briesen	165	4.4%	1.3%	10.8%	18.5%	0%	-18.1
80	Roetzel & Andress	165	6%	6%		10.3%	0%	-18.3
81	Ulmer & Berne	165	5.2%	3.4%	7.9%	9.1%	8%	-18.4
82	Drummond Woodsum	106	7.1%	7.1%		4%	0%	-18.5
83	Keating Muething	131	4%	0%	9.1%	16.7%	0%	-18.9
84	Reinhart Boerner	200	3.1%	3.6%	2.2%	15.1%	0%	-18.9
85	Verrill Dana	147	8.2%	8.8%	6.3%	5.9%	0%	-19.4
86	Stites & Harbison	183	3.2%	1.5%	5.1%	9.5%	5.9%	-19.9
87	Babst Calland	122	0%	0%	0%	2.8%	0%	-24

⁻⁻Editing by Pamela Wilkinson, John Campbell and Xavier Chauvris. Graphics by Ben Jay.

Methodology

To evaluate firms at the associate level, Law360 Pulse computed the 2014–2021 portion of minority juris doctor degree recipients from all law schools accredited by the American Bar Association. That figure amounts to 30.2% when non-U.S. residents are omitted. The eight-year window accounts for the fact that attorneys often work as associates for several years.

Representation of nonequity partners was gauged against the percentage of minority associates and other attorneys reported by firms in 2019–2021 Law360 survey data. ("Other attorneys" is a catchall tier that's generally composed of counsel and staff attorneys.) This benchmark came out to 24.1%.

Firm diversity at the equity partner level was assessed against the aggregated rate of minority nonequity partners, associates and other attorneys across the same three years of survey data. That benchmark amounts to 21.8%. The benchmark for other attorneys is computed as the harmonic mean of the equity partner, nonequity partner and associate benchmarks, which comes out to 24.9%.

For two-tier firms that didn't split up their partner data at the equity and nonequity level, the diversity rate for their total partners was evaluated against a composite version of the equity and nonequity benchmarks, which was based on the average industrywide split of partners across the two levels. This total partner benchmark amounted to 22.9%.

Benchmarks were subtracted from the proportion of attorneys of color at each level of seniority. The differentials were then summed together, with each level weighted by its proportion of the firm's total attorneys. Calculations and rankings use unrounded numbers.

Firms that did not provide a racial and ethnic breakdown for their U.S. attorney headcounts were ineligible for the Diversity Snapshot.

All data shown uses firm headcounts as of Dec. 31, 2022. More details about Law360's data-gathering process and definitions are available in the survey FAQ.

All Content © 2003-2023, Portfolio Media, Inc.